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GRADE POINTS

Points  A&B
Points  B&C

Points  E&F

Points  H&I
Points  I&J
Points  J&K
Points  L&M

AVERAGE OF POINTS

((14.15+14.28) / 2) x
((14.28+14.47) / 2) x

((11.83+13.68) / 2) x

((14.47+14.47) / 2) x
x
x
x
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TOTALS

=
=
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=
=
=
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184.0

163.26

185.22
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80.68

680.63

Points  D&E ((11.83+11.83) / 2) x = 151.42

((11.83+11.83) / 2)

12.8m

5.98m
((14.47+14.47) / 2)
((14.47+14.47) / 2) 86.53

Property Information

Project Type:  Two New Duplex Buildings

Site Address:   557 Simcoe St, Victoria, BC

Current Zoning:    R-2
Proposed Zoning:   New Zone
      
Lot Area:
557 Simcoe St    895m2

Setbacks:     Proposed
North     7.92m
South     7.50m
East      1.68m
West      3.8m

Distance Block A-B   6.7m
Eave Projection    0.6m       

# of Storeys    2
Height: 
Block A     8.02m
Block B     7.84m

Floor Area:
Block A
Basement     77.3m2

Garage     70.6m2

Main Floor     139.1m2

Upper Floor    144.4m2  
Block B
Basement     103.5m2

Garage     45.2m2

Main Floor     142.8m2

Upper Floor    144.4m2 
 
Total (Less Bsmt)   570.7m2 
Garage Exemption 4x18.6m2 (74.4m2)
Total (less Garage)   792.9m2    
  

Floor Space Ratio
570.7m2/895m2    0.64

Site Coverage:
Footprint Block A   163.9m2

Footprint Block B   163.9m2

Lot Area     895m2

Coverage = 327.8m2/895m2  36.6%
Parking Area     231.6m2

Open Site Space   241.25m2 = 27%
Front Yard Area     116.4m2

Front Yard
Open Site Space   75.31m2 = 64.7%

Vehicle Parking:  Required  Proposed
Dwelling units   4   4
Visitor 0.1*4  0   1

Bicycle Parking:
Long Term   0   4 (Garages)
Short Term   6   6   

GRADE POINTS
BLOCK A
A = 14.15m (EG)
B = 14.28m (EG)
C = 14.47m (FG)
D = 11.83m (FG)
E = 11.83m (FG)
F = 13.68m (FG)

12.8m

12.8m
12.8m

GRADE CALCULATION
680.63 / 51.2 = 13.29PERIMITER OF BUILDING = 51.2m

GRADE POINTS
BLOCK B
G = 11.83m (FG)
H = 14.47m (FG)
 I = 14.47m (FG)
J = 14.47m (FG)
K = 14.47m (FG)
L = 11.83m (FG)
M = 11.83m (FG)

GRADE POINTS AVERAGE OF POINTS
DISTANCE BETWEEN
GRADE POINTS TOTALS

Points  M&G x = 151.42((11.83+11.83) / 2)
6.82m

GRADE CALCULATION
689.07 / 51.2 = 13.46PERIMITER OF BUILDING = 51.2m

12.8m
689.07

BLOCK B

BLOCK A



GSPublisherVersion 117.25.98.100

1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada
250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

557 SIMCOE ST,
VICTORIA, BC
BLOCK A

A-101

BASEMENT AND ROOF
PLAN

Printed: 2022-01-19

ISSUED:

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.

© Adapt Design

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

ISD

PSD

CO

HF

FAN

PF

ROOM SIZES ARE INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
WIDTH X DEPTH

BATH FAN: VENTILATION RATE 25 L/S INTERMITTENT

KITCHEN FAN: VENTILATION RATE 47 L/S INTERMITTENT

CONTINUOUS PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN: VENTILATION RATE
AS PER T9.32.3.4 - 9.32.3.5

HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED CO DETECTOR
HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED IONIC SMOKE
DETECTOR
HARDWIRED PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR

DIMENSION  PLACEMENT

BEAM

PLAN LEGEND

COLUMN FLOOR DRAIN

XX

2X4 PARTITION WALL

F FRESH AIR SUPPLY P PASSIVE AIR INLET

FD

2X6 PARTITION WALL

2X6 GARAGE WALL

2X6 EXTERIOR WALL

FOUNDATION WALL

FOUNDATION AND FROST WALL

SELF CLOSE +
GAS TIGHTEV

CHARGER
SELF CLOSE +

GAS TIGHT EV
CHARGER

50
20

3068

14070

50
26

14070

2660

3068

2660

COISD

A 01
A 301

10'-6" 21' 10'-6"
21' 21'

19
'-1

11/
4"

22
'-3/

4"
25

'-7
"

16
'-5

"

21' 21'

3'-1/2"

42
'

21
'-9

"
8'

-6
"

11
'-9

"

42'

42' 3'-8"

19'-8"

25
'-7

"
16

'-5
"

42
'

42
'

3'-1/2"

UNIT 1

UP

UP
 15

 E
Q.

 R
IS

ER
S 

(7
-7

/8
" M

AX
)

TR
EA

DS
 10

-1
/4

"
(10

-1/
4"

 R
UN

 +
 1"

 N
O

SI
NG

)

MECH.

GARAGE
19'8"X19'0"

UNIT 2

UNIT 1 UNIT 2

GARAGE
19'8"X19'0"

REC ROOM
16'1"X20'10"

UP

UP 15 EQ. RISERS (7-7/8" MAX)
TREADS 10-1/4"

(10-1/4" RUN + 1" NO
SING)

MECH.

GARAGE AREA
380 sq ft

LOWER FLOOR AREA
416 sq ft

GARAGE AREA
380 sq ft

LOWER FLOOR AREA
416 sq ft

LINE OF WALL ABOVE

LINE OF WALL ABOVE

LINE OF WALL ABOVE

A 01

2'

6"

2'

2'

2'

6"

6"

2'

2'2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

LINE OF WALL BELOW

LI
N

E
 O

F 
W

A
LL

 B
E

LO
W

LINE OF WALL BELOW

LINE OF WALL BELOW

LI
N

E
 O

F 
W

A
LL

 B
E

LO
W

LINE OF WALL BELOW

LINE OF WALL BELOW

LINE OF WALL BELOW

LI
N

E
 O

F 
W

A
LL

 B
E

LO
W

LI
N

E
 O

F 
W

A
LL

 B
E

LO
W

ASPHALT SHINGLES

3:12 PITCH
ASPHALT

 SHINGLE
S

3:1
2 PITCH

TO
RC

H
 R

O
O

FI
NG

1/
2"

 =
 1

'
AS

PH
AL

T 
SH

IN
G

LE
S

2:
12

 P
IT

CH

TORCH ROOFING
1/2" = 1'

TORCH ROOFING
1/2" = 1'

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN BLOCK A
0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 ROOF PLAN BLOCK A

Energized Electric
Vehicle Outlet, as per
applicant

Energized Electric
Vehicle Outlet, as per
applicant



GSPublisherVersion 117.25.98.100

1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC Canada
250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

557 SIMCOE ST,
VICTORIA, BC
BLOCK A

A-102

MAIN AND UPPER
FLOOR PLAN

Printed: 2022-01-19

ISSUED:

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of
service are and shall remain the property of
Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.

© Adapt Design

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

9080

3080

30
30

30
30

4040 4040

26
68

9080

3080

30
30

30
30

4050 4050

50
20

50
20

26
68

26
68

2668

6070

26
68

2668
2668

2668

6070

R

DW

FP

CO

ISD

H
F

R

DW

FP

CO

ISD

H
F

A 01
A 301

6'-63/4" 6'-17/8" 2'-83/8" 2'-101/8" 5'-57/8" 2'-10" 2'-85/8" 6'-31/8" 6'-51/4"

1'
-2

1/
2"

42'

1'
-2

1/
2"

15'-5" 11'-2" 15'-5"

2'
5'

-7
1/

2"
5'

-8
1/

4"
10

'-3
1/

4"
8'

-1
0"

6'
-7

"
2'

11
'-3

3/
4"

25
'-8

1/
4"

39
'

4'-101/2" 5' 5'-2" 12'-5" 4'-8" 4'-117/8" 4'-105/8"

9'-101/2" 22'-3" 9'-101/2"

42'

2'
5'

-7
1/

2"
5'

-8
1/

4"
10

'-3
1/

4"
8'

-1
0"

6'
-7

"
2'

11
'-3

3/
4"

25
'-8

1/
4"

39
'

2'

UP

DN
 15

 E
Q.

 R
IS

ER
S 

(7
-7

/8
" M

AX
)

TR
EA

DS
 10

-1
/4

"
(10

-1/
4"

 R
UN

 +
 1"

 N
O

SI
NG

)

UP
 16

 E
Q.

 R
IS

ER
S 

(7
-7

/8
" M

AX
)

TR
EA

DS
 10

-1
/4

"
(10

-1/
4"

 R
UN

 +
 1"

 N
O

SI
NG

)

UNIT 1 UNIT 2

UNIT 2

PATIO SPACE
14'0"X3'6"

DN

DN

PATIO SPACE
14'0"X3'6"

DN

LINE OF WALL ABOVE LINE OF WALL ABOVE

UP

DN 15 EQ. RISERS (7-7/8" MAX)
TREADS 10-1/4"

(10-1/4" RUN + 1" NO
SING)

UP 16 EQ. RISERS (7-7/8" MAX)
TREADS 10-1/4"

(10-1/4" RUN + 1" NO
SING)

DN

UNIT 1

LINE OF CANOPY ABOVELINE OF CANOPY ABOVE

MAIN FLOOR AREA
749 sq ft

MAIN FLOOR AREA
749 sq ft

LIVING ROOM
14'4"X15'0"

2-PC
5'4"X5'0"

KITCHEN
10'0"X14'0"

ENTRY

DINING
10'1"X13'3"

DECK
9'10"X5'0"

C
O

AT
S

LINEN

LIVING ROOM
14'4"X15'0"

2-PC
5'4"X5'0"

KITCHEN
10'0"X14'0"

ENTRY

DINING
10'1"X13'3"

DECK
9'10"X5'0"

C
O

ATS

LINEN

STAINED GLASS STAINED GLASS

DN 2 EQ. RISERS (7-7/8" MAX)
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ROOM SIZES ARE INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
WIDTH X DEPTH

BATH FAN: VENTILATION RATE 25 L/S INTERMITTENT

KITCHEN FAN: VENTILATION RATE 47 L/S INTERMITTENT

CONTINUOUS PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN: VENTILATION RATE
AS PER T9.32.3.4 - 9.32.3.5

HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED CO DETECTOR
HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED IONIC SMOKE
DETECTOR
HARDWIRED PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR
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LINE OF WALL BELOW

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 MAIN FLOOR PLAN BLOCK A
0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 UPPER FLOOR PLAN BLOCK A
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ISSUED FOR
REVIEW
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FAN

PF

ROOM SIZES ARE INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
WIDTH X DEPTH

BATH FAN: VENTILATION RATE 25 L/S INTERMITTENT

KITCHEN FAN: VENTILATION RATE 47 L/S INTERMITTENT

CONTINUOUS PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN: VENTILATION RATE
AS PER T9.32.3.4 - 9.32.3.5

HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED CO DETECTOR
HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED IONIC SMOKE
DETECTOR
HARDWIRED PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR
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REC ROOM
19'8"X20'6"

MECH.

GARAGE AREA
243 sq ft

LOWER FLOOR AREA
557 sq ft

GARAGE AREA
243 sq ft

LOWER FLOOR AREA
557 sq ft

ENTRY ENTRY

LINE OF WALL ABOVELINE OF WALL ABOVE

LINE OF DECK ABOVE

2'

6"

2'

2'

2'

6"

6"

2'

2'2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

LINE OF WALL BELOW

LI
N

E
 O

F 
W

A
LL

 B
E

LO
W

LINE OF WALL BELOW

LINE OF WALL BELOW

LI
N

E
 O

F 
W

A
LL

 B
E

LO
W

LINE OF WALL BELOW

LINE OF WALL BELOW

LINE OF WALL BELOW

LI
N

E
 O

F 
W

A
LL

 B
E

LO
W

LI
N

E
 O

F 
W

A
LL

 B
E

LO
W

ASPHALT SHINGLES

3:12 PITCH
ASPHALT

 SHINGLE
S

3:1
2 PITCH

TO
RC

H
 R

O
O

FI
NG

1/
2"

 =
 1

'
AS

PH
AL

T 
SH

IN
G

LE
S

2:
12

 P
IT

CH

TORCH ROOFING
1/2" = 1'

TORCH ROOFING
1/2" = 1'

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN BLOCK B
0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 ROOF PLAN BLOCK B

Energized Electric
Vehicle Outlet, as per
applicant Energized Electric

Vehicle Outlet, as per
applicant
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DN 15 EQ. RISERS (7-7/8" MAX)
TREADS 10-1/4"

(10-1/4" RUN + 1" NO
SING)

UP 16 EQ. RISERS (7-7/8" MAX)
TREADS 10-1/4"

(10-1/4" RUN + 1" NO
SING)
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GARDEN BOX

MAIN FLOOR AREA
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KITCHEN
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DINING
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ROOM SIZES ARE INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
WIDTH X DEPTH

BATH FAN: VENTILATION RATE 25 L/S INTERMITTENT

KITCHEN FAN: VENTILATION RATE 47 L/S INTERMITTENT

CONTINUOUS PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN: VENTILATION RATE
AS PER T9.32.3.4 - 9.32.3.5

HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED CO DETECTOR
HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED IONIC SMOKE
DETECTOR
HARDWIRED PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR

DIMENSION  PLACEMENT
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(10-1/4" RUN + 1" NO
SING)

ENSUITE
5'4"X11'2"

CLOSET

LINEN

CLOSET
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LINE OF WALL BELOWLINE OF WALL BELOW

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 MAIN FLOOR PLAN BLOCK B
0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 UPPER FLOOR PLAN BLOCK B
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0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"- NORTH ELEVATION BLOCK A

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"- WEST ELEVATION BLOCK A
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0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"3 SOUTH ELEVATION BLOCK A

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"4 EAST ELEVATION BLOCK A
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